

## CITY COUNCIL



## Official Resolution Presented by Councilor At-Large Erin J. Murphy

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extended its Congratulations to:

## Akou Diabakhate

In Recognition of:

Your exceptional achievements and dedication to empowering women in our community have earned you the 2025 EXTRAordinary Woman Award. Your remarkable contributions serve as an inspiration to others, embodying the spirit of resilience, leadership, and progress.

and be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

Ву:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City Council
Offered by:	
Date:	